Sep-19-2003 02:43pm From-EXXONMOBIL LAW DEPT

908-730-3649

FORM PTO-1595		
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	PATENTS ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> </ol>	
	Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research &amp; Engineering Co.</u>	
	Internal Address:Law Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes INo	Street Address: <u>1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	<u>Sent via Facsimile on: September 19, 2003</u> TO 703-306-5995 by Gail F. Summerfield	
Security Assignment  Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (908) 730-3649	
D Other:	Family Number: A7103	
Execution Date(s): August 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	5,382,731 issued January 17, 1995	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research &amp; Engineering Company</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
internal Address: Law Department	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 900	05-1330	
City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
Paul E. Purwin     Paul Cane     Paul Compt / 9 2003       Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Image: Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a)     Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;		
27810 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		

PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0517

700044822

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following various Patents and pending Patent Applications:

#### Patent No.

### <u>Issue Date</u>

#### <u>T</u>itle

AU 683913 BE 0710221 DE 69422814 DK 710221 EP 69422814 ES 0710221 FR 0710221 GB 0710221 IN 187093 IT 0710221 NL 0710221 SE 0710221 TW 071710 US 5382731	March 19, 1998 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 August 9, 1994 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 January 26, 2000 September 29, 1995 January 17, 1995	Combined Paraffin Isomerization/ring Opening Process Combined Paraffin Isomerization/ring Opening Process
--	--	--

## Application No. Application Date

CA 2169637 IN 642/MAS/2000 PCT/US94/0813

July 19, 1994 August 11, 2000 July 19, 1994 Combined Paraffin Isomerization/ring Opening Process Combined Paraffin Isomerization/ring Opening Process Combined Paraffin Isomerization/ring Opening Process

Title

ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.

By: <u>Louis N. Moreno</u> L. N. Moreno Assistant Secretary

Date: august 4, 2003

# PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0518

Page 2 Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above signed on *Curguet* 4, \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Sinda Thompson

**RECORDED: 09/19/2003**